7

21

22

19

[Resolution urging the National Park Service, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, to maintain the present configuration of the USS San Francisco Memorial Monument, and to approve the erection of two additional historical plaques

Resolution urging the National Park Service, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, to maintain the present configuration of the USS San Francisco Memorial Monument, and urging the National Park Service to approve the erection of two additional historical plaques.

WHEREAS, Fifty years ago the people of San Francisco erected a monument to the honor and glory of their namesake Guadalcanal Battle Cruiser, the USS San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, It is through the dedication and bravery of young men and women who have fought for our country that we enjoy our freedom today; and

WHEREAS, Services are held each year at the USS San Francisco Monument on Memorial Day for men and women who sacrificed their lives for our country; and

WHEREAS, The veterans from the USS San Francisco Association intend to complete the USS San Francisco Monument by adding two black granite plaques displaying the USS San Francisco and the history of the Guadalcanal battles, to become a permanent feature of the monument; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urge the National Park Service, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, to maintain the existing configuration of the USS San Francisco Monument site to the memory and the glory of the servicemen and women who sacrificed for our freedom; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urge the National Parks Service, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, to maintain the bronze plaques honoring the USS San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco support the erection of two additional granite plaques in honor of our veterans, and of their heroism.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021345

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the National Park Service, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, to maintain the present configuration of the USS San Francisco Memorial Monument, and urging the National Park Service to approve the erection of two additional historical plaques.

August 5, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 021345

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 5, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 1 6 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Herin L.

1